UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: GUARANTY BANK

When Recorded Return To:

PIOTR BIEL 6011 W Berenice Ave Chicago, IL 60634



Doc#: 1323116043 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A.Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/19/2013 02:40 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAY OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MERS AS NOMINEE FOR GN MORTGAGE, LLC holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: PIOTR BIEL, BEATA KACZARCZYK
Original Mortgagee: GN MORTGAGE, LLC., A WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Dated: 06/03/2004 and Recorded 06/23/2004 as Instrument No. 0417505228 in the
County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 4 IN ALBERT J SCHORSCH IRVING PARK BOULEVARD GARDENS, I N THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDI IT A ACCORDING TO THE PLAT FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES ON FEBRUARY 14, 1917, AS DOCUMENT 69920, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 13-20-112-017-0000 J Property Address: 6011 W Berenice Ave, Chicago, IL, 60634

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, λ_{c} s duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MERS AS NOMINEE FOR GN MORTGAGE, LLC On July 17, 2013

NANCY SCHLOEMER, AVP FOR GN MORTGAGE, LLC

PXS-20130717-0006 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 53551 KXILSOM1

SEAL REGISTER TO SEAL TO SEAL

Syst Cys.

1323116043 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Wisconsin COUNTY OF Milwaukee

ON July 17, 2013, before me, PAMELA L. SIRIANNI, a Notary Public in and for the County of Milwaukee County, State of Wisconsin, personally appeared NANCY SCHLOEMER, AVP FOR GN MORTGAGE, LLC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Pamula & Siliamu

Notary Expires: 02/22/2015

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Sue Moore
PXS-20130717-0006 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 53551 001' 250.84 KXILSOM1

